Distributed Communications Systems
Index
RADIAX® Slotted Coaxial Cable Benefits and Applications. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 651
RADIAX® Cable Types . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 654
Levels of Fire Retardancy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 656
Alpha-Numeric Type Number Identification . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 659
RADIAX® Cable Types and Characteristics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 661
RADIAX® Connectors and Accessories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 666

RXP Plenum Rated Coupled Mode Series
Alpha-Numeric
Type Number Identification
RXL Coupled Mode Series and RXP (Plenum Rated Series) RADIAX® Cables
RADIAX® cables are identified by an alpha-numeric type numbering system as described below.
• U.K. 0800-250055  • Australia 1800-803 219  •  New Zealand 0800-441-747 Visit us at: www.andrew.com 661
Radiating Mode Cables
RCT Series
Nominal Size
Cable Types 7/8" 1-1/4" 1-5/8" 7/8" 1 -5/8"
Standard Jacketing, Not Buriable, Not Fire Retardant RCT5-LTC-1-AX RCT6-LTC-1-AX RCT7-LTC-1-AX RCT5-LT-1-AX RCT7-TC-1-AX
Fire-Retardant, Non-Halogenated Jacketing (IEC 332-1) RCT5-LTC-1-RN RCT6-LTC-1-RN RCT7-LTC-1-RN RCT5-LT-1-RN RCT7-TC-1-RN
"Fire-Retardant, Non-Halogenated Jacketing
(IEC 332-1, IEC 332-3, IEEE 323)" RCT5-LTC-1-RNT1 RCT6-LTC-1-RNT1 RCT7-LTC-1-RNT1 RCT5-LT-1-RNT1 RCT7-TC-1-RNT1
"Fire-Retardant, Non-Halogenated Jacketing
(IEC 332-1, IEC 332-3, IEEE 323, UL1600 Compliant)" RCT5-LTC-1-RNT RCT6-LTC-1-RNT RCT7-LTC-1-RNT RCT5-LT-1-RNT RCT7-TC-1-RNT
Electrical Characteristics
Impedance, ohms 50 50 50 50 50
Velocity, percent 88 89 88 88 88
Typical VSWR 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3
75 MHz
Attenuation, dB/100 ft (dB/100 m) 0.34 (1.1) 0.27 (0.9) 0.18 (0.6) – –
50% Coupling Loss at 6 ft (2 m), dB ± 5 dB 64 62 67 – –
95% Coupling Loss at 6 ft (2 m), dB ± 5 dB 76 71 78 – –
1 km System Loss, dB 75 71 78 – –
150 MHz
Attenuation, dB/100 ft (dB/100 m) 0.58 (1.9) 0.40 (1.3) 0.27 (0.9) 0.52 (1.7) –
50% Coupling Loss at 6 ft (2 m), dB ± 5 dB 68 67 74 68 –
95% Coupling Loss at 6 ft (2 m), dB ± 5 dB 80 80 86 78 –
1 km System Loss, dB 87 80 83 85 –
350 MHz
Attenuation, dB/100 ft (dB/100 m) 0.88 (2.9) 0.64 (2.1) 0.52 (1.7) 0.95 (3.1) 0.43 (1.4)
50% Coupling Loss at 6 ft (2 m), dB ± 5 dB 72 72 72 62 78
95% Coupling Loss at 6 ft (2 m), dB ± 5 dB 80 78 79 74 87
1 km System Loss, dB 101 93 89 93 92
450 MHz
Attenuation, dB/100 ft (dB/100 m) 1.0 (3.3) 0.67 (2.2) 0.55 (1.8) 1.04 (3.4) 0.52 (1.7)
50% Coupling Loss at 6 ft (2 m), dB ± 5 dB 69 70 69 69 71
95% Coupling Loss at 6 ft (2 m), dB ± 5 dB 77 80 80 79 77
1 km System Loss, dB 102 92 87 103 88
800 MHz
Attenuation, dB/100 ft (dB/100 m) 1.49 (4.9) 1.19 (3.9) 0.88 (2.9) – 0.95 (3.1)
50% Coupling Loss at 6 ft (2 m), dB ± 5 dB 63 62 63 – 53
95% Coupling Loss at 6 ft (2 m), dB ± 5 dB 71 68 67 – 56
1 km System Loss, dB 112 101 92 – 84
900 MHz
Attenuation, dB/100 ft (dB/100 m) 1.6 (5.3) 1.33 (4.37) 0.91 (3.0) – 0.98 (3.2)
50% Coupling Loss at 6 ft (2 m), dB ± 5 dB 63 62 60 – 55
95% Coupling Loss at 6 ft (2 m), dB ± 5 dB 73 68 63 – 58
1 km System Loss, dB 116 106 90 – 87
Mechanical Characteristics
Diameter over Jacket, in (mm) 1.07 (27.2) 1.54 (39.1) 1.9 (48.3) 1.07 (27.2) 1.9 (48.3)